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Rule 4 34-CVL The insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company’s 

| 
Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the 
Insolvency Act 1986 

For official use_ 
ee en eee | 
inna 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

Ouou20n | 

Name of Company 

(a) insert full name of 
company (a) Cot Carman cetnons 

Limited 

Lescancda Maka 

6) 1 fut of LM \neeclvenc ee Md oseqybe’\ 

°) Mord addressies) We lb) Comamerce Carve, 2 Loucone. Wey, 
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Decoy WELK BAN 

(c)Insert date the liquidator(s) of the above-named company attach a statement of the company's affairs as 

at (c) 

Signed C4 Date 

. M- 2o0/or hs 

For - | Use 
Presenter’s name, 

address and reference (if 
any) 
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Ww 

= ‘ouoanos 
COMPANIES HOUSE 



Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

CT COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED 

on = 12 March 2015 

being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for winding up 

STATEMENT OF TRUTH 

| believe that the facts stated in this Staternent of Affairs are true. 

Full Name 

Signed 

Dated 16-33-15 



CT COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED 

Statement of Affairs as at 12 March 2015 

Expected to 

Note NBV realise 

£ £ 

Summary of Assets 

Assets subject to Fixed Charge 

Goodwill 1 - - 

Factored Book Debts 2 - - 

(0) 

Less: Factors 2- - 

Estimated deficiency / surplus as regards fixed chargeholder 0 

Plant & Machinery 2 - - 

Less: HP Creditor 2 - : 

Estimated deficiency / surplus as regards HP Creditor 0 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Fixtures, Fittings & Equipment 3 3158 2500 

Cash in Hand and Bank - - 

Trade Debtors 4 463611 48806 

Directors Loan Account 5 203267 20327 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 71632 

Signed VA WI Dated: 16 ~3 -1 7 



CT COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED 

Statement of Affairs as at 12 March 2015 

Expected to 

Note realise 

£ £ 

Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated total assets avaflable for preferential creditors 71632 

Preferential creditors 

Holiday Pay 6 1073 

Wages outstanding 6 (+) 

1073 _-1073. 
Estimated deficiency / surptus as rgards preferential creditors 70559 

Estimated prescribed part of net property 

50% of the first £10,000, and; -5000 

20% of remainder -12112 

-17112 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 53447 

Floating Charge holder 2 -80570 

__—20570. 
Estimated deficiency / surplus of assets after floating charges -27123 

Estimated prescribed part (brought down) 17112 

17112 
Estimated total assets available for unsecured creditors 17112 

BT Advances 4 - 

Other Trade creditors 21094 

PAYE / NIC 206012.39 

VAT TBC 

Corporation Tax TBC 

Redundancy pay liabilities 6 3423 

Pay in lieu 6 2767 

233296 -233296 

Estimated deficlency / surptus as regards unsecured creditors -216184 

Shortfall to floating charge holder (brought down) -27123 

Estimated deficiency / surptus as regards creditors -243307 

Issued and called up share capita! 4 

4 4 
-243311 

Dated. [6 -3 — 1S" 
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CT COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED 

Statement of Affairs as at 12 March 2015 

NOTES TO STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS 

1 In the event liquidation, the sale of goodwill has been valued at ni! 

2 The Company has no factored debtors or assets on HP. The Company has however provided a 

debenture (fixed and floating charge) dated 5 July 2010 to Lloyds TSB Bank plc. It is assumed 

the charge covers the loan through the EFG Scheme with outstanding balance of £45,147 and 

the Company overdraft of £35,423. The validity of the charge has not been reviewed, nor has 

the EFG nature of the loan. 

3 Fixtures, fittings and equipment are estimated to realise £2500, subject to full inspection, 

based on independent valuers valuation on a forced sale basis. 

4 Trade debtors, 1s the balance owed by BT, subject to adjustment for commissions and 

cancellations and final verification. BT have however advanced monies over the years and it is 

expected these will be set off against the amount due (subject to valid set off clauses). There 

are also long ongoing disputes between BT and the Company, as such a 50% provision has also 

been applied. 

5 The Directors Loan estimated to realise 10% in value. The actual amount recoverable will 

depend upon the directors equity in assets, and ability to secure alternative employment 

6 Arrears of wages, Holiday pay, redundancy and pay in leu in notice have been calculated based 

on Company information and stautory limits 

Signed V/A Dated: {6 - 3 — 19 


